

Fee Structure For Academic Year 2022/2023 2022/2023年度收費表

		T21	2022/2023 平 及 收 复		T24	77.5	E/
		F1	F2	F3	F4	F5	F6
Tution Fee/學費		\$88,000	\$88,000	\$88,000	\$92,000	\$92,000	\$92,000
Total/總計		\$88,000	\$88,000	\$88,000	\$92,000	\$92,000	\$92,000
Application Fee/報名費		\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000
S E L E C T I V E	Overdue Library Books/圖書逾期歸還 (per day/每日)	\$1	\$1	\$1	\$1	\$1	\$1
	Library Card/圖書証 (extra/補發)	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10
	Reference Letter/在學證明 (ex-students/離校生)	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50
	Report Card/成績表 (extra/補發)	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100
	Transcript/成績單(extra/補發)	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100
	Well-Being Diary/學生手冊 (extra/補發)	\$125	\$125	\$125	\$125	\$125	\$125
	Cambridge Exam/劍橋考試	The examination fee for each subject is dependent on Cambridge Assessment International Education 各科考試費用取決於Cambridge Assessment International Education					
	IGCSE	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$950	\$950	\$950
	ICE	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$500	\$500	\$500
	AS Level	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000
	A2 Level	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000
	Full A Level	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,500	\$1,500	\$1,500
	Library Books/圖書 (lost/遺失)	Compensation according to the price of the library book /按照圖書的價格賠償					

**Remarks:

The Macau Government subsidizes parents for tuition fees and book fees (F1 to F6 students with valid Macau ID only). The amount varies each year. (Subject to the Government's decision)

Note: Late school fees will incur late fee charge of Mop500.

**備註:

澳門政府對持有效澳門居民身份證之初中一至高中三學生發放學費及書簿費津貼,津貼金額每年不同,按政府公佈為準。

注意: 逾期學費將另加收取澳門幣500圓正。